Advocacy Neutral Exchange Center (CANEC) for social distancing, in the amount of $211,502, and for the Accessible
Parking for Persons with Disabilities (ADA) at the 421 JTK Administration Building, in the amount of $73,755, total
contract amount not to exceed $285,257.00 (two hundred eighty-five thousand, two hundred fifty-seven dollars and no
cents), for the period March 15, 2023 through November 30, 2023, for Facilities Management; and

WHEREAS, the County Board has determined that the CANEC outdoor recreation area improvement is
consistent with the specifications and guidance offered for which American Rescue Plan Act funds can be expended.